TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paxson Productions, Inc.		10/07/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christian Communications of Chicagoland, Inc.
Street Address:	2880 Vision Court
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60506
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	Grizzly Adams Productions
Street Address:	892 East Williams Street
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2772030	ENCOUNTERS WITH THE UNEXPLAINED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-861-3900 Phone:

Email: dctrademarks@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth St., NW

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

304072-1

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK

900015439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily C. Sexton
Total Attachments: 2 source=Image001#page1.tif source=Image002#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0839 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Paxson Productions, Inc., a

Florida corporation with a place of business at 10880 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1200,

Los Angeles, CA 90024 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Christian Communications of

Chicagoland, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 2880 Vision

Court, Aurora, IL 60506 and Grizzly Adams Productions, a Nevada corporation with its

principal place of business at 892 East Williams Street, Carson City, NV 89701, as joint owners

(hereinafter "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the Mark ENCOUNTERS WITH THE

UNEXPLAINED in the United States and owns United States Trademark Registration No.

2,772,030 (collectively the "Mark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignees are desirous of obtaining,

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignees

all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by

Assignees for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor

if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of

~WASHI:4I10575.vOC TRADEMARK

past infringement of the Mark and Registration, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Paxson Productions, Inc.

Dated: 10-7-04

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

By: Mellian Walson

Name: WILLIAM L. WATSON

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0841